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Rang  Name  Club  Nat.  Nr  Kategorie  Zeit 

1  Willms André  DRV  GER  1  M Sen A  33:20.47 
2  Collins Simon Richard  Molesey BC  GBR  13  M Sen A  33:42.72 
3  Schwab Andreas  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  3  M Sen A  34:08.59 
4  Schulze Jörg  DRV  GER  76  M Sen B  34:14.24 
5  von Lüttichau Max  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  7  M Mas AB  34:19.68 
6  Jaanson Juri  Estonia  EST  9  M Sen A  34:21.11 
7  Hajek Andreas  DRV  GER  2  M Sen A  34:25.61 
8  Bakker Dirks Ronald  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  60  M Sen A  34:27.65 
9  Göbel Frans  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  8  M Mas AB  34:41.54 
10  Engelmann Jochen  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  16  M Sen B  34:44.84 
11  Maliszewski Vincent  Soc. d' Encou. SN Paris  FRA  17  M Sen A  34:50.71 
12  Weiss Mathias  HRV Boellberg  GER  40  M Sen A  34:57.91 
13  Baar Johannes  DRV  GER  102  M Sen B  35:03.57 
14  Ballnus Stefan  Stuttgarter Rudergesellschaft  GER  5  M Sen A  35:13.34 
15  Baumann Markus  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  4  M Sen A  35:17.08 
16  Krol Rinze  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  57  M Mas AB  35:22.19 
17  Gremaud Olivier  SC Zürich  SUI  6  M Sen A  35:25.92 
18  Bertram René  DRV  GER  68  M Sen A  35:27.62 
19  Nolte Harry  DRV  GER  92  M Jun A  35:31.63 
20  Fiedler Lutz  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  36  M Mas AB  35:38.17 
21  Wicki Adi  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  11  M Sen A  35:39.82 
22  Saborowsky Peter  Der Hamb. u. Germ. RC  GER  34  M Mas AB  35:46.63 
23  Schneider Jürg  SC Luzern  SUI  10  M Mas C  35:50.03 
24  Niederberger Andreas  SC Stansstad  SUI  15  M Sen B  35:57.01 
25  Stofer Florian  SC Sempach  SUI  62  M Sen B  36:04.31 
26  Schreiber Christian  HRV Boellberg  GER  19  M Sen A  36:09.81 
27  Busse Marc  DRV  GER  110  M Jun A  36:15.24 
28  Blase Ralf  SC Stansstad  SUI  20  M Mas AB  36:17.39 
29  Lange Thomas  GER  33  M Mas AB  36:23.37 
30  Widmer Ueli  SC Stäfa  SUI  18  M Mas DE  36:29.20 
31  Maino Nicola  S. C. Varese  ITA  32  M Mas AB  36:31.56 
32  Rapp Herbert  Tübinger RV  GER  27  M Mas AB  36:37.98 
33  Martin Christopher D.  Molesey BC  GBR  14  M Sen B  36:38.64 
34  Schmidt Paul  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  69  M Sen A  36:40.24 
35  Allar Raja  Estonia  EST  43  M Jun A  36:43.42 
36  Meelis Martin  Estonia  EST  38  M Sen B  36:46.61 
37  Gasser Philipp  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  112  M Jun A  36:49.74 
38  Bredy  Philippe  CN Charleville­Mezieres  FRA  31  M Mas AB  37:00.83 
39  Andrus Arula  Estonia  EST  105  M Sen A  37:05.01 
40  Rutschow Katrin  DRV  GER  22  F Sen AB  37:08.58 
41  Briganti Marco  CC Lugano  SUI  26  M Mas AB  37:13.41 
42  Soury­Lavergne Aubin  SN Neuchâtel  SUI  143  M Sen A  37:16.21 
43  Lampart Christoph  RC Rotsee  SUI  45  M Sen B  37:26.10 
44  Schütze Christian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  12  M Mas AB  37:33.24 
45  Della Porta Gianbattista  SC Cernobbio  ITA  85  M Mas C  37:39.66 
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46  Träger Jürgen  SC Stansstad  SUI  30  M Mas AB  37:41.70 
47  Boyns Ed  Hampton School BC  GBR  41  M Jun A  37:43.45 
48  Reisinger Stefan  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  135  M Mas AB  37:44.99 
49  Peluffo Federico  S. C. Varese  ITA  29  M Sen A  37:56.97 
50  Struzina Kurt  SC Zug  SUI  59  M Mas AB  37:58.01 
51  Nebelung Stefan  DRV  GER  115  M Jun B  37:58.89 
52  Schoessler Oliver  RC Erlenbach  SUI  84  M Jun A  37:59.27 
53  Schild Nik  SC Biel  SUI  107  M Sen A  37:59.99 
54  Prina Andrea  S. C. Varese  ITA  137  M Sen A  38:00.37 
55  Eigenmann Florian  GC Zürich  SUI  42  M Sen A  38:00.81 
56  Bocksberger Thierry  UN Yverdon  SUI  35  M Sen A  38:02.79 
57  Jorissen Ronald  HBSRC  NED  58  M Mas C  38:03.83 
58  Urscheler Martin  SC Zug  SUI  44  M Sen B  38:04.55 
59  Rentschler Werner  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  63  M Mas C  38:07.95 
60  Niederberger Marcel  SC Stansstad  SUI  55  M Jun A  38:09.98 
61  Thomer Beat  SC Biel  SUI  56  M Mas AB  38:11.36 
62  Plugge Kim  SC Stansstad  SUI  49  F Sen AB  38:13.50 
63  Sidler Adrian  SC Biel  SUI  28  M Mas AB  38:19.43 
64  Bachmann Fredy  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  51  M Mas DE  38:24.21 
65  Schumacher Aurelian  GC Zürich  SUI  91  M Sen B  38:26.74 
66  Lenort Thomas  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  162  M Mas AB  38:29.32 
67  Klein Lucio  CC Lugano  SUI  166  M Jun B  38:29.92 
68  Bengtsson Ola  GC Zürich  SUI  168  M Sen A  38:31.57 
69  Fuchs Thorsten K.  Der Hamb. u. Germ. RC  GER  130  M Mas AB  38:32.01 
70  Kowalski Manja  DRV  GER  25  F Sen AB  38:35.25 
71  von Bidder Florian  Basler Ruder­Club  SUI  81  M Sen A  38:37.34 
72  Imboden Philipp  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  67  M Sen B  38:51.62 
73  Bättig Steve  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  61  M Mas AB  38:58.70 
74  Howald Beat  SC Biel  SUI  90  M Mas AB  39:01.94 
75  McLellan James  Hampton School BC  GBR  77  M Jun A  39:05.24 
76  El­Qalqili Kerstin  DRV  GER  24  F Sen AB  39:05.95 
77  Schmid Jogi  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  163  M Mas AB  39:07.88 
78  Lutze Manuela  DRV  GER  21  F Sen AB  39:08.53 
79  Arn Christoph  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  65  M Mas AB  39:09.80 
80  Wegner Mathias  RC Nürtingen  GER  93  M Sen A  39:11.45 
81  Wartenberg Josephine  DRV  GER  72  F Jun A  39:14.36 
82  Schermutzki Felix  Stuttgart­Cannstatter RC  GER  108  M Jun A  39:16.83 
83  Tarkpea Martin  Estonia  EST  53  M Sen B  39:18.37 
84  Jancke Kay­Uwe  Der Hamb. u. Germ. RC  GER  88  M Mas AB  39:18.81 
85  Kanizsa Peter  Stuttgarter RG  GER  79  M Mas AB  39:19.85 
86  Ruprecht Thomas  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  87  M Mas AB  39:22.54 
87  Weitnauer Dimitri  RC Thalwil  SUI  131  M Jun B  39:28.03 
88  Evans Matthew  Hampton School BC  GBR  83  M Jun A  39:33.53 
89  Tamm Riho  Estonia  EST  103  M Jun A  39:38.41 
90  Gsell Armin  SC Sursee  SUI  127  M Mas AB  39:40.23 
91  Wöppel Stefan  WSV SC Neckarrems  GER  94  M Mas AB  39:42.75 
92  Holme Simon  Tübinger RV  GER  185  M Jun A  39:45.72 
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93  Bühler Hanspeter  SC Sursee  SUI  82  M Mas AB  39:49.56 
94  Tunkel Markus  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  134  M Jun B  39:51.71 
95  Rückbrodt Ole  Der Hamb. u. Germ. RC  GER  111  M Jun A  39:53.85 
96  Bangerter Thomas  SC Thun  SUI  118  M Mas C  39:58.68 
97  Henneman Daan  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  217  M Jun B  40:00.11 
98  Butt Orlando  Hampton School BC  GBR  114  M Jun A  40:02.97 
99  Galetta Fabrizio  S. C. Varese  ITA  106  M Mas AB  40:05.49 
100  Maran Giorgio  S. C. Varese  ITA  238  M Jun B  40:06.15 
101  Quirke Tom  Hampton School BC  GBR  113  M Jun A  40:10.71 
102  Bogorad Jane  SC Biel  SUI  47  F Sen AB  40:14.01 
103  Schwab Jürgen  WSV SC Neckarrems  GER  142  M Mas AB  40:14.50 
104  Friedrich Florian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  128  M Sen B  40:15.93 
105  Pratt Andrew  Hampton School BC  GBR  158  M Jun A  40:18.78 
106  Catherall Mark  Hampton School BC  GBR  165  M Jun A  40:21.42 
107  Cormack Kieran  Hampton School BC  GBR  192  M Jun A  40:22.96 
108  vd Kroef Teun  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  206  M Jun B  40:24.17 
109  Burdet Denis  UN Yverdon  SUI  160  M Jun A  40:28.29 
110  Loughborough William  Hampton School BC  GBR  95  M Jun B  40:32.19 
111  Fearn Stuart  Hampton School BC  GBR  212  M Jun B  40:42.40 
112  Mäusezahl Christina  DRV  GER  100  F Jun B  40:48.44 
113  Töngi Yvonne  SC Stansstad  SUI  74  F Sen AB  40:51.41 
114  Checcola Franco  SC Cernobbio  ITA  54  M Mas AB  40:52.51 
115  Randolph Peter  Hampton School BC  GBR  205  M Jun B  40:55.97 
116  Schnecko Moritz  RC Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  132  M Mas AB  40:56.24 
117  Keech Johnathon  Molesey BC  GBR  80  M Sen B  40:58.39 
118  Jacob Steffen  Stuttgart­Cannstatter RC  GER  153  M Mas AB  41:08.33 
119  Jefferies Adam  Hampton School BC  GBR  218  M Jun B  41:10.47 
120  Mirenda Stefano  S. C. Varese  ITA  140  M Sen A  41:13.11 
121  Lozza Simone  S. C. Varese  ITA  181  M Jun A  41:18.87 
122  Gulde Frank  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  187  M Mas AB  41:19.42 
123  Franchini Paolo  CC Lugano  SUI  186  M Jun B  41:23.54 
124  Wilkinson Luke  Hampton School BC  GBR  230  M Jun B  41:25.68 
125  Wirtz Julian  Marbacher RV  GER  129  M Jun B  41:29.31 
126  Sommerkamp Claus  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  138  M Mas DE  41:31.94 
127  Ehrminger Robin  WV Waldshut  GER  243  M Jun B  41:38.87 
128  Heeres Rob  RIC  NED  191  M Mas C  41:42.22 
129  SchillerJana  DRV  GER  50  F Jun A  41:51.11 
130  Augustin Sebastian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  116  M Sen A  41:52.49 
131  Hobi Martin  SC Zürich  SUI  169  M Jun B  41:53.86 
132  Weibel Dominik  SC Biel  SUI  189  M Jun B  42:00.23 
133  Weber Michael  Breisacher RV  GER  117  M Mas AB  42:03.36 
134  Keller Peter  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  141  M Mas C  42:06.05 
135  Schubiger Daina  RC Erlenbach  SUI  75  F Sen AB  42:06.27 
136  Pfister Erich  Seeclub Arbon  SUI  156  M Mas AB  42:06.49 
137  Trentin Jürg  SC Arbon  SUI  188  M Mas AB  42:10.12 
138  Conde David  SN Neuchâtel  SUI  211  M Jun A  42:11.11 
139  Faiss Christina  RC Nürtingen  GER  122  F Sen AB  42:13.14 
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140  Ferrari Gianpaolo  SC Cernobbio  ITA  133  M Mas AB  42:17.04 
141  Hodbod Stephen  Seeclub Rorschach  SUI  228  M Mas AB  42:19.89 
142  Nager Fredy  RC Thun  SUI  104  M Mas C  42:21.10 
143  Renfer Urs  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  126  M Mas AB  42:21.71 
144  Gerig Gaudenz  CC Lugano  SUI  202  M Jun B  42:22.37 
145  Stuart Duncan  Hampton School BC  GBR  208  M Jun B  42:23.74 
146  Brooman Andrew  Hampton School BC  GBR  234  M Jun B  42:24.73 
147  Piffaretti Tommaso  CC Lugano  SUI  259  M Sen B  42:25.55 
148  Studer Urs  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  229  M Sen B  42:30.61 
149  Jesel Anita  RT Richterswil/Waedensw.  SUI  172  F Sen AB  42:33.08 
150  Philipp Leon  WV Waldshut  GER  237  M Jun B  42:37.58 
151  Hauke Stefan  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  139  M Jun B  42:45.27 
152  Fischer Jörg  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  209  M Mas AB  42:56.48 
153  Müller Stefanie  WSV SC Neckarrems  GER  98  F Sen AB  42:59.83 
154  Miller Mirco  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  241  M Jun B  43:00.27 
155  West Alastair  Hampton School BC  GBR  239  M Jun B  43:09.38 
156  Baker Robert  St. Neots RC  GBR  152  M Jun B  43:11.63 
157  Rufener Jean  UN Yverdon  SUI  144  M Sen B  43:16.91 
158  Kalliske Dieter  DRV  GER  157  M Mas AB  43:20.09 
159  Grothier Jack  Hampton School BC  GBR  201  M Jun B  43:23.39 
160  Tapp Vivika  Estonia  EST  149  F Sen AB  43:27.07 
161  Petra Sutter  RC Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  148  F Sen AB  43:33.99 
162  Würbel Manfred  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  213  M Mas C  43:42.28 
163  Hasler Madlen  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  97  F Jun B  43:49.20 
164  Kupin Gennady  Kiew, Zentrum SPAS  UKR  207  M Mas DE  43:50.63 
165  Lüthi Nik  SC Biel  SUI  204  M Jun B  43:51.18 
166  Wyss Olivia  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  99  F Jun B  43:57.50 
167  Keech Oliver  Molesey BC  GBR  37  M Sen A  43:57.77 
168  Vetterli Ueli  SC Stäfa  SUI  242  M Mas DE  44:09.64 
169  Schenk Manuel  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  151  M Jun B  44:10.73 
170  Albrecht Fabiane  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  125  F Jun A  44:14.41 
171  Uiterwijk Robbrecht  RV Poseidon  NED  161  M Mas DE  44:15.24 
172  Stitzel Regula  RT Richterswil/Waedensw.  SUI  171  F Sen AB  44:18.15 
173  Locher Fabienne  RC Erlenbach  SUI  73  F Sen AB  44:19.85 
174  Loeffler Felix  RC Rheinfelden  GER  190  M Jun B  44:22.43 
175  Waltisberg Daniel  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  236  M Jun B  44:26.88 
176  Raaliste Merle  Estonia  EST  224  F Jun B  44:28.26 
177  Ott Manfred  RC Grenzach  GER  203  M Mas DE  44:37.04 
178  Hulliger Dieter  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  194  M Mas DE  44:45.23 
179  Haussmann Simone  RC Nürtingen  GER  198  F Jun B  44:48.03 
180  Bianchi Laura  SC Cernobbio  ITA  124  F Jun A  45:06.98 
181  Dunkel Heribert  RC Grenzach  GER  251  M Mas DE  45:07.80 
182  Eimert Helmut  RC Grenzach  GER  215  M Mas DE  45:10.77 
183  Gander Sabrina  SC Stansstad  SUI  147  F Jun A  45:12.20 
184  Chiarin Gianni  SC Cernobbio  ITA  119  M Mas AB  45:21.48 
185  Larué Anne­Amélie  RC Nürtingen  GER  196  F Jun B  45:25.21 
186  Willen Balz  SC Küsnacht  SUI  109  M Sen A  45:45.54 

www.armadacup.ch



ARMADACUP 2001  Skiff­Race (Gesamtrangliste)  27. Oktober 2001 ­ Seite 6 

187  Cuttica Sergio  CC Lugano  SUI  240  M Mas DE  45:58.33 
188  Weber Theo  SC Küsnacht  SUI  210  M Mas DE  45:59.38 
189  Günter Urs  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  184  M Mas C  46:17.56 
190  Lüddecke Kurt  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  179  M Mas C  46:21.24 
191  Umiker Daniele  CC Lugano  SUI  178  M Jun B  46:21.73 
192  Lerch Godfried  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  252  M Mas C  46:48.81 
193  Goldinger Andrea  RT Richterswil/Wädenswil  SUI  174  F Jun B  46:49.36 
194  Vrana Andrea  RT Richterswil/Wädenswil  SUI  247  F Jun B  46:59.63 
195  Walter Domeisen  RC Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  254  M Mas DE  47:05.51 
196  Hendirk Erhard  Breisacher RV  GER  183  M Mas C  47:05.78 
197  Klein Lucio  CC Lugano  SUI  166  M Jun B  47:30.44 
198  Lerch Andreas  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  244  M Mas DE  47:32.48 
199  Schenk Mirjam  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  222  F Jun B  47:40.60 
200  Feodorov Mari­Liis  Estonia  EST  250  F Jun B  47:43.57 
201  Agostoni Leopoldo  CC Lugano  SUI  257  M Mas DE  48:59.75 
202  Stadler Alfred  Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  253  M Mas DE  49:11.40 
203  Hodel Hans  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  256  M Mas DE  49:15.63 
204  Müller Nora  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  197  F Jun B  49:49.90 
205  Krug Mirjam  Wv Waldshut  GER  248  F Jun A  50:22.42 
206  Achermann Kathrin  RC Uster  SUI  249  F Sen AB  50:55.15 
207  Weyermann Hans­DieterRC Thun  SUI  255  M Mas DE  52:06.39 
208  Kuenzler Walter  RC Uster  SUI  170  M Mas DE  52:49.01 
209  Beck Gerhardt  SC Küsnacht  SUI  164  M Mas C  53:22.46 
210  Pfirter Andrea  RC Erlenbach  SUI  227  M Jun B  58:57.56 
211  Wilkinson Luke  Hampton School BC  GBR  230  M Jun B  1:00:01.60 
212  Kessler Helene  RC Uster  SUI  200  F Sen AB  1:01:27.12 
213  Ruspini Franco  S. C. Varese  ITA  258  M Mas DE  1:12:16.34 
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Rang  Name  Club  Nat.  Nr  KategorieKat.  Zeit 

Senioren A  (M Sen A) 

1  Willms André  DRV  GER  1  M Sen A  33:20.47 
2  Collins Simon Richard  Molesey BC  GBR  13  M Sen A  33:42.72 
3  Schwab Andreas  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  3  M Sen A  34:08.59 
4  Jaanson Juri  Estonia  EST  9  M Sen A  34:21.11 
5  Hajek Andreas  DRV  GER  2  M Sen A  34:25.61 
6  Bakker Dirks Ronald  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  60  M Sen A  34:27.65 
7  Maliszewski Vincent  Soc. d' Encou. SN Paris  FRA  17  M Sen A  34:50.71 
8  Weiss Mathias  HRV Boellberg  GER  40  M Sen A  34:57.91 
9  Ballnus Stefan  Stuttgarter Rudergesellschaft GER  5  M Sen A  35:13.34 
10  Baumann Markus  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  4  M Sen A  35:17.08 
11  Gremaud Olivier  SC Zürich  SUI  6  M Sen A  35:25.92 
12  Bertram René  DRV  GER  68  M Sen A  35:27.62 
13  Wicki Adi  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  11  M Sen A  35:39.82 
14  Schreiber Christian  HRV Boellberg  GER  19  M Sen A  36:09.81 
15  Schmidt Paul  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  69  M Sen A  36:40.24 
16  Andrus Arula  Estonia  EST  105  M Sen A  37:05.01 
17  Soury­Lavergne Aubin  SN Neuchâtel  SUI  143  M Sen A  37:16.21 
18  Peluffo Federico  S. C. Varese  ITA  29  M Sen A  37:56.97 
19  Schild Nik  SC Biel  SUI  107  M Sen A  37:59.99 
20  Prina Andrea  S. C. Varese  ITA  137  M Sen A  38:00.37 
21  Eigenmann Florian  GC Zürich  SUI  42  M Sen A  38:00.81 
22  Bocksberger Thierry  UN Yverdon  SUI  35  M Sen A  38:02.79 
23  Bengtsson Ola  GC Zürich  SUI  168  M Sen A  38:31.57 
24  von Bidder Florian  Basler Ruder­Club  SUI  81  M Sen A  38:37.34 
25  Wegner Mathias  RC Nürtingen  GER  93  M Sen A  39:11.45 
26  Mirenda Stefano  S. C. Varese  ITA  140  M Sen A  41:13.11 
27  Augustin Sebastian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  116  M Sen A  41:52.49 
28  Keech Oliver  Molesey BC  GBR  37  M Sen A  43:57.77 
29  Willen Balz  SC Küsnacht  SUI  109  M Sen A  45:45.54 
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Senioren B  (M Sen B) 

1  Schulze Jörg  DRV  GER  76  M Sen B  34:14.24 
2  Engelmann Jochen  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  16  M Sen B  34:44.84 
3  Baar Johannes  DRV  GER  102  M Sen B  35:03.57 
4  Niederberger Andreas  SC Stansstad  SUI  15  M Sen B  35:57.01 
5  Stofer Florian  SC Sempach  SUI  62  M Sen B  36:04.31 
6  Martin Christopher D.  Molesey BC  GBR  14  M Sen B  36:38.64 
7  Meelis Martin  Estonia  EST  38  M Sen B  36:46.61 
8  Lampart Christoph  RC Rotsee  SUI  45  M Sen B  37:26.10 
9  Urscheler Martin  SC Zug  SUI  44  M Sen B  38:04.55 
10  Schumacher Aurelian  GC Zürich  SUI  91  M Sen B  38:26.74 
11  Imboden Philipp  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  67  M Sen B  38:51.62 
12  Tarkpea Martin  Estonia  EST  53  M Sen B  39:18.37 
13  Friedrich Florian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  128  M Sen B  40:15.93 
14  Keech Johnathon  Molesey BC  GBR  80  M Sen B  40:58.39 
15  Piffaretti Tommaso  CC Lugano  SUI  259  M Sen B  42:25.55 
16  Studer Urs  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  229  M Sen B  42:30.61 
17  Rufener Jean  UN Yverdon  SUI  144  M Sen B  43:16.91 

Junioren A  (M Jun A  /  17­18 J.) 

1  Nolte Harry  DRV  GER  92  M Jun A  35:31.63 
2  Busse Marc  DRV  GER  110  M Jun A  36:15.24 
3  Allar Raja  Estonia  EST  43  M Jun A  36:43.42 
4  Gasser Philipp  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  112  M Jun A  36:49.74 
5  Boyns Ed  Hampton School BC  GBR  41  M Jun A  37:43.45 
6  Schoessler Oliver  RC Erlenbach  SUI  84  M Jun A  37:59.27 
7  Niederberger Marcel  SC Stansstad  SUI  55  M Jun A  38:09.98 
8  McLellan James  Hampton School BC  GBR  77  M Jun A  39:05.24 
9  Schermutzki Felix  Stuttgart­Cannstatter RC  GER  108  M Jun A  39:16.83 
10  Evans Matthew  Hampton School BC  GBR  83  M Jun A  39:33.53 
11  Tamm Riho  Estonia  EST  103  M Jun A  39:38.41 
12  Holme Simon  Tübinger RV  GER  185  M Jun A  39:45.72 
13  Rückbrodt Ole  Der Hamb. u. Germ. RC  GER  111  M Jun A  39:53.85 
14  Butt Orlando  Hampton School BC  GBR  114  M Jun A  40:02.97 
15  Quirke Tom  Hampton School BC  GBR  113  M Jun A  40:10.71 
16  Pratt Andrew  Hampton School BC  GBR  158  M Jun A  40:18.78 
17  Catherall Mark  Hampton School BC  GBR  165  M Jun A  40:21.42 
18  Cormack Kieran  Hampton School BC  GBR  192  M Jun A  40:22.96 
19  Burdet Denis  UN Yverdon  SUI  160  M Jun A  40:28.29 
20  Lozza Simone  S. C. Varese  ITA  181  M Jun A  41:18.87 
21  Conde David  SN Neuchâtel  SUI  211  M Jun A  42:11.11 
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Junioren B  (M Jun B  /  15­16 J.) 

1  Nebelung Stefan  DRV  GER  115  M Jun B  37:58.89 
2  Klein Lucio  CC Lugano  SUI  166  M Jun B  38:29.92 
3  Weitnauer Dimitri  RC Thalwil  SUI  131  M Jun B  39:28.03 
4  Tunkel Markus  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  134  M Jun B  39:51.71 
5  Henneman Daan  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  217  M Jun B  40:00.11 
6  Maran Giorgio  S. C. Varese  ITA  238  M Jun B  40:06.15 
7  vd Kroef Teun  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  206  M Jun B  40:24.17 
8  Loughborough William  Hampton School BC  GBR  95  M Jun B  40:32.19 
9  Fearn Stuart  Hampton School BC  GBR  212  M Jun B  40:42.40 
10  Randolph Peter  Hampton School BC  GBR  205  M Jun B  40:55.97 
11  Jefferies Adam  Hampton School BC  GBR  218  M Jun B  41:10.47 
12  Franchini Paolo  CC Lugano  SUI  186  M Jun B  41:23.54 
13  Wilkinson Luke  Hampton School BC  GBR  230  M Jun B  41:25.68 
14  Wirtz Julian  Marbacher RV  GER  129  M Jun B  41:29.31 
15  Ehrminger Robin  WV Waldshut  GER  243  M Jun B  41:38.87 
16  Hobi Martin  SC Zürich  SUI  169  M Jun B  41:53.86 
17  Weibel Dominik  SC Biel  SUI  189  M Jun B  42:00.23 
18  Gerig Gaudenz  CC Lugano  SUI  202  M Jun B  42:22.37 
19  Stuart Duncan  Hampton School BC  GBR  208  M Jun B  42:23.74 
20  Brooman Andrew  Hampton School BC  GBR  234  M Jun B  42:24.73 
21  Philipp Leon  WV Waldshut  GER  237  M Jun B  42:37.58 
22  Hauke Stefan  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  139  M Jun B  42:45.27 
23  Miller Mirco  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  241  M Jun B  43:00.27 
24  West Alastair  Hampton School BC  GBR  239  M Jun B  43:09.38 
25  Baker Robert  St. Neots RC  GBR  152  M Jun B  43:11.63 
26  Grothier Jack  Hampton School BC  GBR  201  M Jun B  43:23.39 
27  Lüthi Nik  SC Biel  SUI  204  M Jun B  43:51.18 
28  Schenk Manuel  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  151  M Jun B  44:10.73 
29  Loeffler Felix  RC Rheinfelden  GER  190  M Jun B  44:22.43 
30  Waltisberg Daniel  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  236  M Jun B  44:26.88 
31  Umiker Daniele  CC Lugano  SUI  178  M Jun B  46:21.73 
32  Klein Lucio  CC Lugano  SUI  166  M Jun B  47:30.44 
33  Pfirter Andrea  RC Erlenbach  SUI  227  M Jun B  58:57.56 
34  Wilkinson Luke  Hampton School BC  GBR  230  M Jun B  00:01.60 
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Masters A / B  (M Mas AB) 

1  von Lüttichau Max  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  7  M Mas AB  34:19.68 
2  Göbel Frans  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  8  M Mas AB  34:41.54 
3  Krol Rinze  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  57  M Mas AB  35:22.19 
4  Fiedler Lutz  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  36  M Mas AB  35:38.17 
5  Saborowsky Peter  Der Hamb. u. Germ. RC  GER  34  M Mas AB  35:46.63 
6  Blase Ralf  SC Stansstad  SUI  20  M Mas AB  36:17.39 
7  Lange Thomas  0  GER  33  M Mas AB  36:23.37 
8  Maino Nicola  S. C. Varese  ITA  32  M Mas AB  36:31.56 
9  Rapp Herbert  Tübinger RV  GER  27  M Mas AB  36:37.98 
10  Bredy  Philippe  CN Charleville­Mezieres  FRA  31  M Mas AB  37:00.83 
11  Briganti Marco  CC Lugano  SUI  26  M Mas AB  37:13.41 
12  Schütze Christian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  12  M Mas AB  37:33.24 
13  Träger Jürgen  SC Stansstad  SUI  30  M Mas AB  37:41.70 
14  Reisinger Stefan  K.A.R.& Z.V. de Hoop  NED  135  M Mas AB  37:44.99 
15  Struzina Kurt  SC Zug  SUI  59  M Mas AB  37:58.01 
16  Thomer Beat  SC Biel  SUI  56  M Mas AB  38:11.36 
17  Sidler Adrian  SC Biel  SUI  28  M Mas AB  38:19.43 
18  Lenort Thomas  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  162  M Mas AB  38:29.32 
19  Fuchs Thorsten K.  Der Hamb. u. Germ. RC  GER  130  M Mas AB  38:32.01 
20  Bättig Steve  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  61  M Mas AB  38:58.70 
21  Howald Beat  SC Biel  SUI  90  M Mas AB  39:01.94 
22  Schmid Jogi  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  163  M Mas AB  39:07.88 
23  Arn Christoph  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  65  M Mas AB  39:09.80 
24  Jancke Kay­Uwe  Der Hamb. u. Germ. RC  GER  88  M Mas AB  39:18.81 
25  Kanizsa Peter  Stuttgarter RG  GER  79  M Mas AB  39:19.85 
26  Ruprecht Thomas  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  87  M Mas AB  39:22.54 
27  Gsell Armin  SC Sursee  SUI  127  M Mas AB  39:40.23 
28  Wöppel Stefan  WSV SC Neckarrems  GER  94  M Mas AB  39:42.75 
29  Bühler Hanspeter  SC Sursee  SUI  82  M Mas AB  39:49.56 
30  Galetta Fabrizio  S. C. Varese  ITA  106  M Mas AB  40:05.49 
31  Schwab Jürgen  WSV SC Neckarrems  GER  142  M Mas AB  40:14.50 
32  Checcola Franco  SC Cernobbio  ITA  54  M Mas AB  40:52.51 
33  Schnecko Moritz  RC Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  132  M Mas AB  40:56.24 
34  Jacob Steffen  Stuttgart­Cannstatter RC  GER  153  M Mas AB  41:08.33 
35  Gulde Frank  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  187  M Mas AB  41:19.42 
36  Weber Michael  Breisacher RV  GER  117  M Mas AB  42:03.36 
37  Pfister Erich  Seeclub Arbon  SUI  156  M Mas AB  42:06.49 
38  Trentin Jürg  SC Arbon  SUI  188  M Mas AB  42:10.12 
39  Ferrari Gianpaolo  SC Cernobbio  ITA  133  M Mas AB  42:17.04 
40  Hodbod Stephen  Seeclub Rorschach  SUI  228  M Mas AB  42:19.89 
41  Renfer Urs  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  126  M Mas AB  42:21.71 
42  Fischer Jörg  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  209  M Mas AB  42:56.48 
43  Kalliske Dieter  DRV  GER  157  M Mas AB  43:20.09 
44  Chiarin Gianni  SC Cernobbio  ITA  119  M Mas AB  45:21.48 
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Masters C  (M Mas C) 

1  Schneider Jürg  SC Luzern  SUI  10  M Mas C  35:50.03 
2  Della Porta Gianbattista  SC Cernobbio  ITA  85  M Mas C  37:39.66 
3  Jorissen Ronald  HBSRC  NED  58  M Mas C  38:03.83 
4  Rentschler Werner  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  63  M Mas C  38:07.95 
5  Bangerter Thomas  SC Thun  SUI  118  M Mas C  39:58.68 
6  Heeres Rob  RIC  NED  191  M Mas C  41:42.22 
7  Keller Peter  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  141  M Mas C  42:06.05 
8  Nager Fredy  RC Thun  SUI  104  M Mas C  42:21.10 
9  Würbel Manfred  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  213  M Mas C  43:42.28 
10  Günter Urs  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  184  M Mas C  46:17.56 
11  Lüddecke Kurt  Mannheimer RG Rh.  GER  179  M Mas C  46:21.24 
12  Lerch Godfried  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  252  M Mas C  46:48.81 
13  Hendirk Erhard  Breisacher RV  GER  183  M Mas C  47:05.78 
14  Beck Gerhardt  SC Küsnacht  SUI  164  M Mas C  53:22.46 

Masters D / E  (M Mas DE) 

1  Widmer Ueli  SC Stäfa  SUI  18  M Mas DE  36:29.20 
2  Bachmann Fredy  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  51  M Mas DE  38:24.21 
3  Sommerkamp Claus  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  138  M Mas DE  41:31.94 
4  Kupin Gennady  Kiew, Zentrum SPAS  UKR  207  M Mas DE  43:50.63 
5  Vetterli Ueli  SC Stäfa  SUI  242  M Mas DE  44:09.64 
6  Uiterwijk Robbrecht  RV Poseidon  NED  161  M Mas DE  44:15.24 
7  Ott Manfred  RC Grenzach  GER  203  M Mas DE  44:37.04 
8  Hulliger Dieter  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  194  M Mas DE  44:45.23 
9  Dunkel Heribert  RC Grenzach  GER  251  M Mas DE  45:07.80 
10  Eimert Helmut  RC Grenzach  GER  215  M Mas DE  45:10.77 
11  Cuttica Sergio  CC Lugano  SUI  240  M Mas DE  45:58.33 
12  Weber Theo  SC Küsnacht  SUI  210  M Mas DE  45:59.38 
13  Walter Domeisen  RC Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  254  M Mas DE  47:05.51 
14  Lerch Andreas  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  244  M Mas DE  47:32.48 
15  Agostoni Leopoldo  CC Lugano  SUI  257  M Mas DE  48:59.75 
16  Stadler Alfred  Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  253  M Mas DE  49:11.40 
17  Hodel Hans  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  256  M Mas DE  49:15.63 
18  Weyermann Hans­DieterRC Thun  SUI  255  M Mas DE  52:06.39 
19  Kuenzler Walter  RC Uster  SUI  170  M Mas DE  52:49.01 
20  Ruspini Franco  S. C. Varese  ITA  258  M Mas DE  12:16.34 

www.armadacup.ch



ARMADACUP 2001  Skiff­Race (Kategorien)  27. Oktober 2001 ­ Seite 12 

Seniorinnen  (F Sen AB) 

1  Rutschow Katrin  DRV  GER  22  F Sen AB  37:08.58 
2  Plugge Kim  SC Stansstad  SUI  49  F Sen AB  38:13.50 
3  Kowalski Manja  DRV  GER  25  F Sen AB  38:35.25 
4  El­Qalqili Kerstin  DRV  GER  24  F Sen AB  39:05.95 
5  Lutze Manuela  DRV  GER  21  F Sen AB  39:08.53 
6  Bogorad Jane  SC Biel  SUI  47  F Sen AB  40:14.01 
7  Töngi Yvonne  SC Stansstad  SUI  74  F Sen AB  40:51.41 
8  Schubiger Daina  RC Erlenbach  SUI  75  F Sen AB  42:06.27 
9  Faiss Christina  RC Nürtingen  GER  122  F Sen AB  42:13.14 
10  Jesel Anita  RT Richterswil/Waedensw.  SUI  172  F Sen AB  42:33.08 
11  Müller Stefanie  WSV SC Neckarrems  GER  98  F Sen AB  42:59.83 
12  Tapp Vivika  Estonia  EST  149  F Sen AB  43:27.07 
13  Petra Sutter  RC Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  148  F Sen AB  43:33.99 
14  Stitzel Regula  RT Richterswil/Waedensw.  SUI  171  F Sen AB  44:18.15 
15  Locher Fabienne  RC Erlenbach  SUI  73  F Sen AB  44:19.85 
16  Achermann Kathrin  RC Uster  SUI  249  F Sen AB  50:55.15 
17  Kessler Helene  RC Uster  SUI  200  F Sen AB  01:27.12 

Juniorinnen A  (F Jun A  /  17 ­ 18 J.) 

1  Wartenberg Josephine  DRV  GER  72  F Jun A  39:14.36 
2  SchillerJana  DRV  GER  50  F Jun A  41:51.11 
3  Albrecht Fabiane  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  125  F Jun A  44:14.41 
4  Bianchi Laura  SC Cernobbio  ITA  124  F Jun A  45:06.98 
5  Gander Sabrina  SC Stansstad  SUI  147  F Jun A  45:12.20 
6  Krug Mirjam  Wv Waldshut  GER  248  F Jun A  50:22.42 

Juniorinnen B  (F Jun B  /  15 ­ 16 J.) 

1  Mäusezahl Christina  DRV  GER  100  F Jun B  40:48.44 
2  Hasler Madlen  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  97  F Jun B  43:49.20 
3  Wyss Olivia  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  99  F Jun B  43:57.50 
4  Raaliste Merle  Estonia  EST  224  F Jun B  44:28.26 
5  Haussmann Simone  RC Nürtingen  GER  198  F Jun B  44:48.03 
6  Larué Anne­Amélie  RC Nürtingen  GER  196  F Jun B  45:25.21 
7  Goldinger Andrea  RT Richterswil/Wädenswil  SUI  174  F Jun B  46:49.36 
8  Vrana Andrea  RT Richterswil/Wädenswil  SUI  247  F Jun B  46:59.63 
9  Schenk Mirjam  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  222  F Jun B  47:40.60 
10  Feodorov Mari­Liis  Estonia  EST  250  F Jun B  47:43.57 
11  Müller Nora  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  197  F Jun B  49:49.90 
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RANGLISTE BKW­ARMADACUP DRAGONBOATRACE 2001 

Rang  Team­Name  Captain  Nr.  Nation  Zeit 

1  WSV Schwörstadt  Jens Kischkel  13  GER  0:39:37.44 

2  Rheingauner 1  Günter Renschin  11  GER  0:40:30.72 

3  Drachenboot Club beider Basel 1  François Ryffel  3  SUI  0:41:48.00 

3  DBC Eglisau 1  Felix Meier  4  SUI  0:41:48.00 

5  Drachenboot Club Meilen  Marcel Jordi  5  SUI  0:42:28.75 

6  Hornfelsedrache Grenzach  Martin Oliver  6  GER  0:43:36.03 

7  Kanu Club Rapperswil­Jona  Marcel Staehle  14  SUI  0:44:11.63 

8  Kanu­Club Grenchen  Yves Schindler  1  SUI  0:44:22.67 

9  SCHWUMÜ's  Michael Maxelon  2  GER  0:44:33.43 

10  Drachen Blau  Volker Thiele  10  GER  0:44:52.16 

11  DBC Eglisau 2  Felix Meier  8  SUI  0:46:11.97 

12  RIESENDrachen  Regine Schwenke  9  GER  0:46:28.44 
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